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Abstract : 

The study of random markets is of great importance, as these 

markets are spread densely within the urban areas of Giza 

Governorate, especially the city of Giza, and they effectively 

affect the economic, urban, social and security entity, in addition 

to their impact on traffic movement .This research aims to study 

the spatial distribution of random markets in the urban areas of 

Giza Governorate by identifying the current distribution of 

random markets and their relationship to the population 

distribution, as well as the spatial variation in the urban areas of 

the governorate, in addition to identifying their functional 

classification. The study then addresses the distribution of random 

markets on the basis of the service available to the population and 

the periodicity of random markets in the governorate’s urban 

areas. The study monitored the large spread of random markets, 

especially in the city of Giza. The study relied heavily on field 

work and benefiting from the use of geographical information 

systems analyzes to identify a map of the market locations. The 

study concluded with a conclusion in addition to a number of 

results and recommendations, the most important of which were: 

Providing alternative places to establish urban markets to move 

the random markets, and activating the supervisory role of the 

various governorate agencies in reducing the spread of random 

markets in the governorate’s urban areas 

Key words: Random Markets - Governorate Urban Area - Spatial 

Dstribution - Geographic Information Systems. 
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 % عدد السكان عدد الشياخات % عدد الأسواق الحي/ المدينة

 17.89 5020205 6 14.29 51 حي بولاق الدكرور

 5.32 606666 55 13.33 50 حي جنوب الجيزة

 11.79 622221 9 9.52 50 حي شمال الجيزة

 6.50 620220 26 9.52 50 أكتوبر 6مدينة 

 12.29 200609 2 7.62 8 حي الهرم

 6.82 689059 6 7.62 8 حي العمرانية

 1.66 90206 5 5.71 6 مدينة أوسيم

 9.72 110101 0 4.76 1 حي الوراق

 5.19 291910 6 3.81 0 حي العجوزة

 2.73 511922 5 3.81 0 مدينة الحوامدية

 8.53 086052 0 2.86 6 حي الطالبية

 1.32 21686 6 2.86 6 حي الدقي

 1.53 82082 5 2.86 6 والنمرسبمدينة أ

 0.81 06012 5 2.86 6 مدينة العياط

 1.60 95601 5 1.90 2 مدينة البدرشين

 0.34 59296 5 1.90 2 مدينة منشأة القناطر

 1.09 65822 5 1.90 2 مدينة الصف

 2.43 568662 5 0.95 5 مدينة كرداسة

 0.28 51200 5 0.95 5 مدينة الباويطي

 0.48 22090 5 0.95 5 مدينة أطفيح

 1.69 96696 5 - - مدينة الشيخ زايد

 100 5702650 96 100 501 الإجمالي
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 م .2222التوزيع العددي للأسواق العشوائية بحضر محافظة الجيزة عام  (2شكل )
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 / السوق 2كم عدد الأسواق 2المساحة كم الحي/ المدينة

 0.81 51 52959 حي بولاق الدكرور

 0.98 50 56925 حي جنوب الجيزة

 1.01 50 50901 حي شمال الجيزة

 31.20 50 655999 أكتوبر6مدينة 

 6.82 8 10918 حي الهرم

 0.91 8 2926 حي العمرانية

 2.08 6 52902 مدينة أوسيم

 3.31 1 56912 حي الوراق

 2.07 0 8929 حي العجوزة

 2.62 0 50906 مدينة الحوامدية

 3.35 6 50901 حي الطالبية

 1.80 6 190 حي الدقي

 2.08 6 6920 مدينة أبوالنمرس

 0.92 6 2921 مدينة العياط

 6.70 2 56900 مدينة البدرشين

 1.18 2 2966 مدينة منشأة القناطر

 12.50 2 21900 مدينة الصف

 14.16 5 50956 مدينة كرداسة

 44.37 5 00962 مدينة الباويطي

 4.82 5 0982 طفيحمدينة أ

 - - 06919 مدينة الشيخ زايد

 5.99 501 629925 الإجمالي
                                  

Arc Gis 10.5
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 الحي/ المدينة
معامل الارتباط  المساحة الأسواق

 الجغرافي

 ص -س 
 )ص( % 2المساحة كم )س( % عدد الأسواق

 12.35 1.94 52959 14.29 51 حي بولاق الدكرور

 11.15 2.18 56925 13.33 50 حي جنوب الجيزة

 7.92 1.60 50901 9.52 50 حي شمال الجيزة

 40.03- 49.55 655999 9.52 50 أكتوبر6مدينة 

 1.05- 8.67 10918 7.62 8 حي الهرم

 6.47 1.15 2926 7.62 8 حي العمرانية

 3.73 1.98 52902 5.71 6 مدينة أوسيم

 2.13 2.63 56912 4.76 1 حي الوراق

 2.49 1.32 8929 3.81 0 حي العجوزة

 2.15 1.66 50906 3.81 0 مدينة الحوامدية

 1.26 1.60 50901 2.86 6 حي الطالبية

 2 0.86 190 2.86 6 حي الدقي

 1.87 0.99 6920 2.86 6 مدينة أبوالنمرس

 2.42 0.44 2921 2.86 6 مدينة العياط

 0.23- 2.13 56900 1.90 2 مدينة البدرشين

 1.53 0.37 2966 1.90 2 مدينة منشأة القناطر

 2.07- 3.97 21900 1.90 2 مدينة الصف

 1.3- 2.25 50956 0.95 5 مدينة كرداسة

 6.1- 7.05 00962 0.95 5 مدينة الباويطي

 0.18 0.77 0982 0.95 5 مدينة أطفيح

 - 6.92 06919 - - مدينة الشيخ زايد

 100 629925 100 501 الإجمالي
+12961 

- 10928 
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 Arc Gis 5201 برنامج من المساحات –  2

 ثالثاً : توزيع الأسواق العشوائية وعلاقتها بتوزيع السكان بحضر محافظة الجيزة 

Alexander , 1979, pp. 402 -403) 
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 الحي/ المدينة

معامل الارتباط  السكان الأسواق

 الجغرافي

 ص -س 
 )س( % عدد الأسواق

جملة السكان  

 لفبالأ
 )ص( %

 3.6- 17.89 1020241 14.29 51 حي بولاق الدكرور

 8.01 5.32 303666 13.33 50 حي جنوب الجيزة

 2.27- 11.79 672225 9.52 50 حي شمال الجيزة

 3.02 6.50 370720 9.52 50 أكتوبر6مدينة 

 4.67- 12.29 700609 7.62 8 حي الهرم

 0.8 6.82 389019 7.62 8 حي العمرانية

 4.05 1.66 94703 5.71 6 دينة أوسيمم

 4.96- 9.72 554545 4.76 1 حي الوراق

 1.38- 5.19 295954 3.81 0 حي العجوزة

 1.08 2.73 155927 3.81 0 مدينة الحوامدية

 5.67- 8.53 486412 2.86 6 حي الطالبية

 1.54 1.32 75386 2.86 6 حي الدقي

 1.33 1.53 87087 2.86 6 مدينة أبوالنمرس

 2.05 0.81 46052 2.86 6 مدينة العياط

 0.3 1.60 91345 1.90 2 مدينة البدرشين

 1.56 0.34 19293 1.90 2 مدينة منشأة القناطر

 0.81 1.09 61877 1.90 2 مدينة الصف

 1.48- 2.43 138362 0.95 5 مدينة كرداسة

 0.67 0.28 15740 0.95 5 مدينة الباويطي

 0.47 0.48 27094 0.95 5 مدينة أطفيح

 - 1.69 96393 - - مدينة الشيخ زايد

 100 5702650 100 501 الإجمالي
+21969  

-20906  
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 عدد الأسواق جملة السكان  بالألف الحي/ المدينة

متوسط ما يخدمه 

 السوق من السكان

 نسمة / سوق

 68016 51 1020241 الدكرور بولاق حي

 21690 50 303666 الجيزة جنوب حي

 67223 50 672225 الجيزة شمال حي

 37072 50 370720 أكتوبر6 مدينة

 87576 8 700609 الهرم حي

 48627 8 389019 العمرانية حي

 15784 6 94703 أوسيم مدينة

 110909 1 554545 الوراق حي

 73989 0 295954 العجوزة حي

 38982 0 155927 الحوامدية مدينة

 162137 6 486412 الطالبية حي

 25129 6 75386 الدقي حي

 29029 6 87087 أبوالنمرس مدينة

 15351 6 46052 العياط مدينة

 01626 2 91345 البدرشين مدينة

 9647 2 19293 القناطر منشأة مدينة

 60969 2 61877 الصف مدينة

 138362 5 138362 كرداسة مدينة

 15740 5 15740 الباويطي مدينة

 22090 5 27094 أطفيح مدينة

 - - 96393 زايد الشيخ مدينة

 54311 501 5702650 الإجمالي

     

. 
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 ذه المقاييس:تتعدد المقاييس الكمية التي  تفيد في دراسة توزيع الأسواق ومن ه     
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 عدد الأسواق 2المساحة كم الحي/ المدينة
متوسط التباعد

 
 

 2كم

 0.97 51 52959 حي بولاق الدكرور

 1.06 50 56925 حي جنوب الجيزة

 1.08 50 50901 حي شمال الجيزة

 6.00 50 655999 أكتوبر6مدينة 

 2985 8 10918 حي الهرم

 1.02 8 2926 حي العمرانية

 1.55 6 52902 مدينة أوسيم

 1.96 1 56912 حي الوراق

 1.55 0 8929 حي العجوزة

 1.74 0 50906 مدينة الحوامدية

 1.97 6 50901 حي الطالبية

 1.44 6 190 حي الدقي

 1.55 6 6920 مدينة أبوالنمرس

 1.03 6 2921 مدينة العياط

 2928 2 56900 ينمدينة البدرش

 1.17 2 2966 مدينة منشأة القناطر

 6980 2 21900 مدينة الصف

 0900 5 50956 مدينة كرداسة

 2956 5 00962 مدينة الباويطي

 2.36 5 0982 مدينة أطفيح

 - - 06919 مدينة الشيخ زايد

 2966 501 629925 الإجمالي

 

 Arc Gis 10.5
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 الحي/ المدينة
ترتيب 

 المساحات

النسبة 

 المئوية

المتجمع 

 الصاعد

عدد 

 الأسواق

النسبة 

 المئوية

جمع المت

 الصاعد

 10.9 1.9 2 0.4 0.4 2.36 القناطر منشأة مدينة

 13.8 2.9 6 0.8 0.4 2.75 العياط مدينة

 14.7 1.0 5 1.6 0.8 4.82 أطفيح مدينة

 17.6 2.9 6 2.4 0.9 5.4 الدقي حي

 20.4 2.9 6 3.4 1.0 6.24 أبوالنمرس مدينة

 28.0 7.6 8 4.6 1.2 7.26 العمرانية حي

 31.9 3.8 0 5.9 1.3 8.29 العجوزة حي

 41.4 9.5 50 7.5 1.6 10.05 الجيزة شمال حي

 44.2 2.9 6 9.1 1.6 10.05 الطالبية حي

 48.0 3.8 0 10.7 1.7 10.46 الحوامدية مدينة

 62.3 14.3 51 12.7 1.9 12.19 الدكرور بولاق حي

 68.0 5.7 6 14.7 2.0 12.47 أوسيم مدينة

 69.9 1.9 2 16.8 2.1 13.4 البدرشين مدينة

 83.3 13.3 50 19.0 2.2 13.71 الجيزة جنوب حي

 84.2 1.0 5 21.2 2.2 14.16 كرداسة مدينة

 89.0 4.8 1 23.8 2.6 16.57 الوراق حي

 90.9 1.9 2 27.8 4.0 25 الصف مدينة

 0 0 0 34.7 6.9 06919 مدينة الشيخ زايد

 91.9 1.0 5 41.8 7.0 44.37 الباويطي مدينة

 99.5 7.6 8 50.5 8.7 54.58 الهرم حي

 109.0 9.5 50 100.0 49.5 655999 أكتوبر6مدينة 

 - 100 501 - 100 629925 الإجمالي
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 عدد السكان الحي/ المدينة
النسبة 

 المئوية

المتجمع 

 الصاعد

عدد 

 الأسواق

النسبة 

 المئوية

المتجمع 

 الصاعد

 0.95 0.95 5 0.28 0.28 15740 الباويطي مدينة

 2.85 1.90 2 0.62 0.34 19293 القناطر منشأة مدينة

 3.81 0.95 5 1.09 0.48 27094 حأطفي مدينة

 6.66 2.86 6 1.90 0.81 46052 العياط مدينة

 8.57 1.90 2 2.99 1.09 61877 الصف مدينة

 11.43 2.86 6 4.31 1.32 75386 الدقي حي

 14.28 2.86 6 5.84 1.53 87087 أبوالنمرس مدينة

 16.19 1.90 2 7.44 1.60 91345 البدرشين مدينة

 21.90 5.71 6 9.10 1.66 94703 أوسيم مدينة

 - - - 10.79 1.69 96696 زايد الشيخ مدينة

 22.85 0.95 5 13.21 2.43 138362 كرداسة مدينة

 26.66 3.81 0 15.95 2.73 155927 الحوامدية مدينة

 30.47 3.81 0 21.14 5.19 295954 العجوزة حي

 43.81 13.33 50 26.46 5.32 303666 الجيزة جنوب حي

 53.33 9.52 50 32.96 6.50 620220 أكتوبر6 دينةم

 60.95 7.62 8 39.79 6.82 389019 العمرانية حي

 63.81 2.86 6 48.32 8.53 486412 الطالبية حي

 68.57 4.76 1 58.04 9.72 554545 الوراق حي

 78.09 9.52 50 69.83 11.79 672225 الجيزة شمال حي

 85.71 7.62 8 82.11 12.29 700609 الهرم حي

 100.00 14.29 51 100.00 17.89 1020241 الدكرور بولاق حي

 - 100 501 - 100 1202610 الإجمالي
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 نوع السوق السوق اسم الحي / المدينة نوع السوق السوق اسم الحي / المدينة

 حي جنوب الجيزة

 أسبوعي سوق الثلاثاء الأسبوعي

 حي بولاق الدكرور

 أسبوعي الأسبوعي الثلاثاء سوق

 يومي سوق ترعة الزمر أسبوعي سوق الثلاثاء القديم

 يومي سوق كوبري ناهيا وهمفرست يومي مسوق شارع عثمان محر

 يومي سوق شارع على يومي سوق جمال عبد الناصر

 يومي سوق شارع المليجي يومي 52شارع سوق

 يومي الصفا جامع سوق يومي سوق سعد زغلول

 يومي سوق المعتمدية يومي سوق عبد المنعم

 مييو سوق شارع الجمعية يومي سوق الأهلية)المدرسة(

 يومي سوق شارع جنين يومي سوق شارع كولدير

 يومي سوق مزلقان ناهيا يومي سوق أحمد ماهر

 يومي سوق كفر طهرمس يومي سوق الصناديلي

 يومي سوق مدرسة الكرنك يومي سوق ميدان الجداوي

 يومي سوق محطة مترو فيصل يومي سوق المجز الإلى

 يومي وق الجمعةس يومي السيد عباس شارع سوق

 حي العمرانية

 يومي سوق شارع شحاتة الجمل يومي سوق شارع مستشفى الصدر
 أسبوعي الأسبوعي الثلاثاء سوق

 مدينة أوسيم

 أسبوعي الثلاثاء سوق

 يومي سوق عزبة عبد الحميد نصر يومي سوق الجملة

 يومي سوق شارع درب النافد يومي سوق شارع الطالبية

 يومي سوق شارع العمدة يومي عدوى سليمسوق شارع 

 يومي السوق القديم يومي سوق شارع الدكتور محمد فؤاد

 يومي سوق منطقة الصغرة يومي سوق شارع صبحي المحامي

 يومي سوق باب وشباك مستعمل

 حي شمال الجيزة

 يومي سوق المنيرة الرئيسي

 حي الوراق

 مييو سوق الميثاق يومي سوق مسجد الفتح

 يومي سوق عزبة المطار يومي سوق التل

 يومي سوق شارع البصراوي أسبوعي سوق الجمعة الأسبوعي

 يومي سوق عبد الحميد حمودة يومي سوق العمارنة
 يومي سوق عبد المنعم إسماعيل يومي السوق التجاري

 الحوامدية مدينة

 يومي سوق شارع جمال عبد الناصر أسبوعي سوق الخميس
 يومي سوق شارع الأقصر يومي سوق السهران
 يومي سوق الإمام الغزالي يومي سوق أبو جبر

 يومي سوق شارع كمال حمزة يومي سوق عرب الساحة

 حي الدقي

 يومي سوق شارع سليمان جوهر

 حي العجوزة

 أسبوعي سوق السبت الأسبوعي

 ييوم سوق مركز شباب ميت عقبة يومي سوق كوبري الخشب

 يومي سوق شارع بين البلدين يومي سوق شارع نادى الصيد

 يومي سوق محجوب ثابت أسبوعي سوق الأثنين مدينة كرداسة

 أكتوبر6مدينة 

 يومي السوق القديم
 حي الطالبية

 

 يومي سوق شارع محمد همام

 يومي سوق عز الدين عمر يومي سوق مدخل المستقبل

 يومي ع العمدةسوق شار أسبوعي سوق الجمعة

 يومي سوق الحصري

 حي الهرم

 يومي جلال سوق ترعة

 يومي سوق البطران يومي سوق اسامة بن زيد

 أسبوعي سوق الجمعة أسبوعي سوق الجمعة

 أسبوعي سوق الكرنب يومي سوق مسكن عثمان

 يومي سوق المنشية يومي سوق منطقة الشباب

 يومي فا والمروةسوق الص يومي 55سوق مدرسة الحي

 يومي سوق حمد ياسين يومي سوق شارع الوجيه

 مدينة البدرشين
 يومي سوق حسن محمد أسبوعي سوق الأربعاء

 يومي السوق القبلي
 مدينة منشأة القناطر

 أسبوعي سوق المواشي

 مدينة العياط

 أسبوعي سوق الخميس يومي سوق شارع الجيش

 يومي سوق شارع الجمهورية
 ة الصفمدين

 أسبوعي سوق شارع الترعة

 يومي سوق شارع الألفي أسبوعي سوق شارع شكري القواتلي

 أسبوعي سوق أطفيح مدينة أطفيح

 يومي سوق الخضار مدينة الباويطي
 مدينة أبوالنمرس

 يومي سوق خلف مدرسة محمد الفقي

 يومي سوق شارع المركز

 يومي سوق شارع أحمد بدوي
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